

10:00AM

Client: Villages of Long Grove, Kildeer, and Ela

67100100

70102620 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501

Project: 2020 Road Maintenance Program 3/12/2020

GHA Project No: 5000.038

Bid Opening Time:

0.2

0.2

LS

LS

\$94,000.00

\$60,000.00

\$21,620.00

\$13,800.00

Project Manager: Geoff Perry

Bid Opening Location: Long Grove Village Hall 3110 Old McHenry Road, Long Grove, IL 60047

Long Grove - Schedule 1													
			Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION								
					Peter Baker & Son, Co. Lake Bluff, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		J. A. Johnson Paving, Co. Arlington Heights, IL		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		
Item No. Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20200100 Earth Excavation		CY	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	
20201200 Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material		CY	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	
20800150 Trench Backfill		CY	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	
21001000 Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization		SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	
21101600 Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	2,640.0	SY	\$4.00	\$10,560.00	\$4.00	\$10,560.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$3.25	\$8,580.00	
25000110 Seeding, Class 1A	0.6	AC	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,457.50	\$3,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$8,450.00	\$4,647.50	
25000400 Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	49.0	LBS	\$1.50	\$73.50	\$1.05	\$51.45	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$0.50	\$24.50	
25000600 Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	49.0	LBS	\$1.50	\$73.50	\$1.05	\$51.45	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$0.50	\$24.50	
25100125 Mulch, Method 3A	0.6	AC	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,705.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$0.55	
30300001 Aggregate Subgrade Improvement		CY	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	
31101200 Subbase Granular Material, Type B 4"		SY	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$59.70	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	
35800100 Preparation of Base		SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00	
35800200 Aggregate Base Repair		TN	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$29.50	\$0.00	
40600290 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	6,775.0	LBS	\$0.90	\$6,097.50	\$1.00	\$6,775.00	\$0.01	\$67.75	\$0.01	\$67.75	\$0.01	\$67.75	
40600625 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50		TN	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$77.00	\$0.00	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$71.50	\$0.00	
40600982 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	85.0	SY	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.75	\$318.75	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	
40600990 Temporary Ramp	85.0	SY	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.30	\$280.50	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$12.50	\$1,062.50	
40603080 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	1,300.0	TN	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$77.00	\$100,100.00	\$73.00	\$94,900.00	\$67.50	\$87,750.00	
40604060 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 'D', IL-9.5, N50	1,125.0	TN	\$80.00	\$90,000.00	\$67.00	\$75,375.00	\$83.00	\$93,375.00	\$77.00	\$86,625.00	\$69.50	\$78,187.50	
40700100 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)		LBS	\$0.90	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	
42300200 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch		SY	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	
42400200 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch		SF	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.60	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	
42400800 Detectable Warnings		SF	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	
44000161 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3"		SY	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$3.15	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$4.15	\$0.00	
44000165 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4"	10,035.0	SY	\$4.50	\$45,157.50	\$5.20	\$52,182.00	\$3.85	\$38,634.75	\$4.00	\$40,140.00	\$5.45	\$54,690.75	
44000169 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 5"		SY	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$0.00	\$4.90	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$6.45	\$0.00	
44000200 Driveway Pavement Removal	105.0	SY	\$12.50	\$1,312.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	
44000500 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal		FT	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$14.25	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	
44000600 Sidewalk Removal		SF	\$4.50	\$0.00	\$5.75	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	
44201690 Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch		SY	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$52.75	\$0.00	
44201692 Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch		SY	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$45.75	\$0.00	
44201694 Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch		SY	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	42.75	\$0.00	
44201696 Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch		SY	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$37.00	\$0.00	
44201737 Class D Patches, Type I, 8 Inch	130.0	SY	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$72.00	\$9,360.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$105.25	\$13,682.50	
44201741 Class D Patches, Type II, 8 Inch	220.0	SY	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$68.00	\$14,960.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$91.25	\$20,075.00	
44201745 Class D Patches, Type III, 8 Inch	245.0	SY	\$70.00	\$17,150.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$78.25	\$19,171.25	
44201747 Class D Patches, Type IV, 8 Inch	395.0	SY	\$65.00	\$25,675.00	\$40.00	\$15,800.00	\$64.00	\$25,280.00	\$35.00	\$13,825.00	\$79.50	\$31,402.50	
50105220 Pipe Culvert Removal		FT	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	
542C0229 Pipe Culverts, Class C, Type 1 24"		FT	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	
54213669 Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Sections 24"		EA	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	
60603800 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12		FT	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$31.85	\$0.00	\$47.00	\$0.00	\$47.00	\$0.00	\$47.00	\$0.00	
60611811 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M (Modified)		FT	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$36.80	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	
			00100000	*	4			4	*	*			

\$18,599.87

\$1,426.00

\$6,000.00

\$24,000.00

\$1,380.00

\$5,520.00

\$95,985.07

\$100,000.00

\$22,076.57

\$23,000.00

\$101,000.00

\$32,425.18

\$80,869.00

\$6,200.00

\$23,230.00

\$7,457.79



\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$3,000.00

\$4,200.00

\$352,716.57

\$514.00

\$0.00

\$7.75

\$1,250.00

\$825.00

\$15.00

\$57.00

\$12.00

\$30.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$3,750.00

\$5,985.00

\$381,913.99

\$308.40

\$0.00

Client: Villages of Long Grove, Kildeer, and Ela

Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth

Remove and Reset Stone Landscaping (Special)

Sanitary Manholes to be Adjusted

Remove and Res Alternate 2

Temporary Information Signing

Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)

Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"

X4401198

X6026050

X6030310

XX005565

Z0004510

Z0030850

Project:2020 Road Maintenance ProgramBid Opening Date:3/12/2020

GHA Project No: 5000.038

Bid Opening Time: 10:00AM

SY

EΑ

EΑ

SF

SY

SY

SF

3.0

105.0

25.7

\$5.00

\$775.00

\$650.00

\$15.00

\$30.00

\$25.00

\$45.00

Project Manager: Geoff Perry

Bid Opening Location: Long Grove Village Hall 3110 Old McHenry Road, Long Grove, IL 60047

Long Grove - Schedule 1

			Engineer's Opinion		BID TABULATION								
			of Probable Cost		Peter Baker & Son, Co. Lake Bluff, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		J. A. Johnson Paving, Co. Arlington Heights, IL		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		
70300100 Short Term Pavement Marking	3,720.0	FT	\$0.70	\$2,604.00	\$1.00	\$3,720.00	\$0.80	\$2,976.00	\$0.01	\$37.20	\$0.75	\$2,790.00	
70300150 Short Term Pavement Marking Removal	1,230.0	SF	\$1.20	\$1,476.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00	\$0.01	\$12.30	\$1.50	\$1,845.00	
78000200 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	7,905.0	FT	\$0.75	\$5,928.75	\$0.48	\$3,794.40	\$0.58	\$4,584.90	\$1.00	\$7,905.00	\$0.48	\$3,794.40	
78000400 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	8,905.0	FT	\$1.50	\$13,357.50	\$0.72	\$6,411.60	\$0.82	\$7,302.10	\$1.60	\$14,248.00	\$0.72	\$6,411.60	
78000600 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"		FT	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$1.44	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$1.44	\$0.00	
78000650 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"		FT	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.75	\$0.00	\$6.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$0.00	
K1004595 Pruning For Safety and Equipment Clearance	0.8	LS	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$4,800.00	\$3,600.00	
X4021000 Temporary Access (Private Entrance)		EA	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	
X4023000 Temporary Access (Road)		EA	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	

\$7.50

\$1,250.00

\$825.00

\$15.00

\$42.00

\$20.00

\$15.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$4,410.00

\$321,557.52

\$514.00

\$0.00

\$3,750.00

\$4.00

\$1,250.00

\$825.00

\$18.00

\$20.75

\$23.00

\$40.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$3,750.00

\$2,178.75

\$360,095.35

\$591.10

\$0.00

\$4.00

\$1,000.00

\$800.00

\$18.00

\$40.00

\$20.00

\$18.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$3,150.00

\$642.50

\$397,628.25

\$0.00

\$2,325.00